FOR Entire Area Served

P.S.C. Ky. No. 8

4th Revised Sheet No. 1

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 7

3rd Revised Sheet No. 1

Barkley Lake Water District

RULES AND REGULATIONS

- These rules and regulations are in addition to the rules of the Kentucky Public Service Commission.
- 2. Any resident or business of Barkley Lakes Water District is eligible for water service from the District providing a water main is within 50 feet of his property line.
- Water service will be terminated within 24 hours after receiving request from customer requesting discontinuance.
- 4. All applications for service shall be accompanied by a deposit of \$35.00 to assure payment of the bill. Interest is credited on an annual basis. The deposit is refunded when the applicant no longer needs service.
- 5. All applications for new service connections shall be accompanied by a tap-on fee in the amount of \$450.00. (T)

 All meters larger than 1" Actual cost of materials and PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

		OCT 2 0 1997
DATE OF ISSUE 11 17 Month Day	97 DATE EFFECT	TIVE IRSUANT TO 807 KARS 011. 97 Montsection 9 (7) Year
ISSUED BY Billy Burke Name of Officer	Chairman P.C Title CANCEL	Addreing of the commission LED
		1990

FOR Entire Area Served

P.S.C. Ky. No. 8

4th Revised Sheet No. 1

Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 7

3rd Revised Sheet No. 1

RULES AND REGULATIONS

Barkley Lake Water District

- These rules and regulations are in addition to the rules of the Kentucky Public Service Commission.
- 2. Any resident or business of Barkley Lakes Water District is eligible for water service from the District providing a water main is within 50 feet of his property line.
- Water service will be terminated within 24 hours after receiving request from customer requesting discontinuance.
- 4. All applications for service shall be accompanied by a deposit of \$35.00 to assure payment of the bill. Interest is credited on an annual basis. The deposit is refunded when the applicant no longer needs service.
- 5. All applications for new service connections shall be accompanied by a tap-on fee in the amount of \$450.00. (T)

 All meters larger than 1" Actual cost of materials and PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

		OCT 20 1997
DATE OF ISSUE 11 17	97 DATE	EFFECTIVE URSUANT TO 807 KARS 011. 97 Mon Section 9 (1) Year
Month Day	Year	Montsection 9 (1) ay Year
ISSUED BY Billy Burke	Chairman	P.O. By Stephan Oi Bury 42211
Name of Officer	Title	Add Pelsey OF THE COMMISSION

21/99